| FORM PTC-1595 06 - | 14-2001 | RTMENT OF COMMERCE |
|---|---|--|
| 1/31/92 (. (\ · O \) (modified) 91P144 | | T Patent and Trademark Office |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra | I / う I め / う demarks: Please record | the attached original documents or copies |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Butler Manufacturing Company | | address of receiving party(ies): |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes | [X] No 1000 lnn | ystems, Inc. lovation Drive lown, West Virginia 26187 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Additional name(| s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No |
| [X] Assignment [] Merger | | |
| [] Security Agreement [] Change of [] Other: | Name | JUN 1 1 2001 |
| į j Other. | | |
| Execution Dates: May 30, 2001 | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | and the second s |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, t | he execution date of the appli | ication is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Paten | t No.(s) |
| | (| 5,257,487 |
| Additional nur | nbers attached? [] Yes [) | K] No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: | dence 6. Total num involved: | ber of applications and patents 1 |
| | 7. Total fee | (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 |
| John J. Held McAndrews, Held & Malloy | [X] Enc | losed |
| 500 West Madison Street 34th Floor | [] Auth | orized to be charged to deposit account |
| Chicago, Illinois 60661 | 8. Deposit a | ccount number: 13-0017 |
| | (Attach duplicate | e copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| 06/14/2001 GTBN11 00000024 5257487 \ | NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 1 FC:581 40.00 OP | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore true copy of the original document. Signature and Registration Number: | egoing information is tru | ue and correct and any attached copy is a 21,061 Date: Jule 7,2001 |

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
I hereby certify that his correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignments, Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on this date:

John J (Held, Registration No. 21,061

Signature and Registration Number: Name of Person Signing: John J. Meld

<u> PATENT</u>

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

REEL: 011874 FRAME: 0501

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Butler Manufacturing Company, a Delaware corporation with headquarters located at Kansas City, Missouri, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the Letters Patent No.5,257,487 (referred to herein as "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Walker Systems, Inc. a Delaware corporation, with headquarters at 1000 Innovation Drive, Williamstown, West Virginia 26187, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Patent; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement for Purchase and Sale of Assets dated October 28, 1993, among Assignor, Assignee and The Wiremold Company (the "Agreement"), Assignor agreed to sell to Assignee the assets and business of Assignor's Walker Division, to include the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent; the invention disclosed therein; any corresponding later filed applications for Letters Patent, including any corresponding divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications, including the full right to claim for any such applications all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; and the right to sue for and recover damages for any past, present or future infringement of any such Patent and applications; all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; and to sue for and recover damages for any past, present or future infringement of any such Patent; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors and assigns to the full and of the term or terms for which any and all of Patent may issue.

Assignor and its legal representatives shall make, execute and deliver to Assignee any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further applications, papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents which may be necessary or desirable to secure to and vest in Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment executed by Assignor this 35 day of _______, 2001.

BUTLER MANUFACTURING COMPANY

By:

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| STATE OF MISSOURI |) | |
|-------------------|---|----|
| |) | SS |
| COUNTY OF JACKSON |) | |

My Commission Expires:

On this 30th day of 10th w. Huen , 2001, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared , known to me to be the officer and person whose name is subscribed above and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed and that he is authorized to act on behalf of said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

MELISSA GILKISON Public Di / Reson

Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI

Jackson County

My Commission Expires: May 29, 2004

RECORDED: 06/11/2001

PATENT

REEL: 011874 FRAME: 0502